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Doc. Holliman

From: <Vhilewis@aol.com>
To: <holliman@psknet.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2002 7:43 PM

Subject: Re: My gratitude: !
Doc:

This is Verna Hudson. Thanks for all of your pictures. | updated your file and printed several things out along
with pictures and it is going out in the mail tomorrow around Noon, so look for it sometime next week.

1 explained some things in there.

Verna Hudson
from Zephyrhills, Florida

(813) 715-1975

7/18/2002

]
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Doc. Holliman

From: “Juanita Holliman" <suzanne@tombigbee.net>
To: "Doc. Holliman" <holliman@psknet.com>

Ce: <suzanne@tombigbee.net>

Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2002 9:41 PM

Subject:  Mysterious Tombstones

Doc: Hello, | found the person who had the mysterious tombstones put at the Bluff cemetery.
His name is Brett Holliman, 205-932-7997. He doesn't have email but his address is:

Brett Holliman

1135 First Ave. NW

Fayette AL 35555

| told him you'd probably contact him.

This is the person our friend in the SCV in Marion County suggested we contact about the
stones. He's trying to start a SCV chapter (or "camp") in Fayette County. After | left a message
at his house today to call me, he came by Rebasco Decorators, where | work. (I may have
neglected to tell you | now work in Fayette again.) Anyway, Brett H. descends from Cornelius
Holliman through his son James F. Holliman. James F.'s son, Theron Holliman is his
grandfather and his father is another James F. Holliman!

This kind of comes full circle for me in encountering Theron Hollman's grandson. My father's
family knew Theron Holliman well, in fact, he did my grandmother's funeral service in 1971.

I asked him about the Elijah Holliman stone, and | THOUGHT he said this Elijah was the
brother of James F. Holliman (this would be another son of Cornelius). H owever, | may have
misunderstood that. As | just now looked on the list of Uriah and Mary Lucas Holliman's
children, | see there's an Elijah among those children that died in1864, so this may be the one
he was talking about. (You can unravel this better than | can!)

Thanks for the recents items on the Lucas family, | printed both and intend to give a copy of
Ann Mitchell Regarding the pic. of her dad and brothers, isn't that the picture you sent me,
made at the reunion at Caine's ridge in the 1930's? | printed a copy of this for her and also a
copy of it for Ann and intend to give it to her soon. | also intend to ask her if | can have the
picture of Mary copied by a professional (if you still want me to do so.) Pretty soon I'll be
having some half days off from work and it may be | can get an appointment with a
photographer here in Winfield, borrow the picture briefly and take it right back to her. We'll
see. As far as her address goes, | actually don't know it, but will find out.

Bye for now. Juanita

8/29/2002
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Doc. Holliman

From: "William Oswalt" <woswalt@froglevel.net>
To: <Holliman@psknet.com>
Sent:  Monday, August 19, 2002 11:05 AM

Mr. Holliman:

Needless to say, I was elated to recieve the photographs. These were photos
that I had never seen and the one of the old courthouse is the "best" photo
of the old courthouse I have ever seen. As you have seen, we have gone to
great lengths to preserve our present courthouse as a example of Fayette's
history.

It was certainly thoughtful of you to take the time to send us copies of
these lost treasures. We intend to frame and display these photos in the
courthouse.

If it's not to much to ask, could you possibly send me email copies of these
same photos.

Again, thank you so much. We look forward to your next visit.

William Oswalt
Judge of Probate

113 Temple Ave. North
Fayette, Al 35555

Phone: 205-932-4519

Fax: 205 -932-7600

Email: woswalt@froglevel.net

8/19/2002
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Doc. Holliman

From: "Juanita Holliman" <suzanne@tombigbee.net>
To: "Doc. Holliman" <holliman@psknet.com>

Ce: <suzanne@tombigbee.net>

Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2002 9:41 PM

Subject: Mysterious Tombstones

Doc: Hello, | found the person who had the mysterious tombstones put at the Bluff cemetery.
His name is Brett Holliman, 205-832-7997. He doesn't have email but his address is:

Brett Holliman

1135 First Ave. NW

Fayette AL 35555

| told him you'd probably contact him.

This is the person our friend in the SCV in Marion County suggested we contact about the
stones. He's trying to start a SCV chapter (or "camp”) in Fayette County. After | left a message
at his house today to call me, he came by Rebasco Decorators, where | work. (I may have
neglected to tell you | now work in Fayette again.) Anyway, Brett H. descends from Cornelius
Holliman through his son James F. Holliman. James F.'s son, Theron Holliman is his
grandfather and his father is another James F. Holliman!

This kind of comes full circle for me in encountering Theron Hollman's grandson. My father's
family knew Theron Holliman well, in fact, he did my grandmother's funeral service in 1971.

| asked him about the Elijah Holliman stone, and | THOUGHT he said this Elijah was the
brother of James F. Holliman (this would be another son of Cornelius). H owever, | may have
misunderstood that. As | just now looked on the list of Uriah and Mary Lucas Holliman's
children, | see there's an Elijah among those children that died in1864, so this may be the one
he was talking about. (You can unravel this better than | can!)

Thanks for the recents items on the Lucas family, | printed both and intend to give a copy of
Ann Mitchell Regarding the pic. of her dad and brothers, isn't that the picture you sent me,
made at the reunion at Caine's ridge in the 1930's? | printed a copy of this for her and aiso a
copy of it for Ann and intend to give it to her soon. | also intend to ask her if | can have the
picture of Mary copied by a professional (if you still want me to do so0.) Pretty soon I'll be
having some half days off from work and it may be | can get an appointment with a
photographer here in Winfield, borrow the picture briefly and take it right back to her. We'll
see. As far as her address goes, | actually don't know it, but will find out.

Bye for now. Juanita

8/30/2002
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Doc. Holliman

From: "Juanita Holliman" <suzanne@tombigbee.net>
To: "Doc. Holliman" <holliman@psknet.com>
Cc: <suzanne@tombigbee.net>

Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2002 8:14 AM
Subject: Re: Strange things are happening !

Doc: Hello. | see the problem with these stones. Someone has good intentions, but does
need help, obviously.

The 3 stones in the pics. look like the kind that the govt. provides for CSA gravesites. s that
right? | understand that anyone can request these, but it's possible some organization is
putting them up, wouldn't you think? There is a "camp” of Sons of Confederate Veterans in the
Hamilton area. One of the men in the genealogy group I'm a part of is a member. [I'll ask him
what (if anything ) he knows about these stones and get his suggestions for checking it out. |
don't know how much good this will do, but I'll try to check it out. | do know that Fayette Co.
does not presently have a genealogy society, but possibly the Fayette Co. Historical Society is
still in existence. I'll ask at the Fayette library about this and try to contact someone from that
Society also.

About the pic. of Mary Lucas Holliman: Pretty soon now | will start having some Wednesday
afternoons off, as I'm going to be working some Saturday mornings. It may be that Ms.
Mitchell will let me borrow the pic. long enough to go to a photographer in Winfield and have
him make a picture of it on a Wed. P.M. I've made her copies of John Thomas Holliman pic.,
pic. of his sons, and the pic. of Mary Holliman as an elderly woman that you sent. | happened
to see her a while back and told her | had these for her. She was very interested. These pics.
are great and | enjoyed getting them, myself. The winter issue of our "Tracks" will have an
article and pic. of Mary Holliman and | gave you credit for providing this stuff. | do have an
issue of "Tracks" with the "love letter" of James F. Holliman to his future wife and other stuff on
him, for you, truly , and will mail it to you.

Well, need to go. | just had a few mins. before | have to go on to work.

Juanita

—--- Original Message —-

From: Doc. Holliman

To: James Holliman

Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2002 6:40 PM
Subject: Strange things are happening !

Dear Juanita and James:

| NEED YOUR HELP TO RESOLVE A REAL PUZZLE!! There will be 4 photos arriving concerning
this letter.

Al of the following information and questions involve the Holliman-Stewart Cemetery, just south of
Bluff Community in northwest Fayette County.

8/22/2002
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[ visited this cemetery in October, 1999. There were no memorial stones there at this time. | was there again
iast summer (2001), and a memorial Confederate marble stone had been erected to Uriah Holliman (my great-
great grandpa). He died on 8 May 1862 in Okolona, MS, and is buried there in an "Unknown" grave. Thus, the
stone at Holliman-Stewart Cemetery is a simple memorial. | was at this cemetery on July 30th, 2002, (last
month) and some kind soul has erected Two More Memorial Stones !! One is for Elijah Holliman, a son of
Uriah, who died from typhoid near Lagrange, GA, in 1864. His grave site is also "Unknown". And another has
been erected to "John T. Holliman", whom | believe to be Pvt. John Thomas Holliman, my great grandpa, and
another son of Uriah | | Who ever is erecting these stones does not know that John Thomas Halliman is buried
at Caines Ridge Baptist Cemetery on Rt. 159, just south of Fayette. The new "John T." stone has his dates
wrong. They should be: 1844 - 1830.

| am sending you photos of all these stones. Since you live in close proximity to Fayette County, | would
welcome some help in identifying the kind soul who is doing all this work. | would iove to help them with proper
information and money if needed. | tried to look up a chapter (=Camp) of the Sons of Confederat Veterans, but
Fayette does not have a chapter. There is one at Gordo. Il add some additional info as | send each photo.

Hope you will be able to get a better copy of Mary Polly Lucas Holliman's picture. She was the wife of Uriah,
mentioned above.

Stay tuned, Love, Doc

8/22/2002
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Doc. Holliman

From: "Doc. Holliman" <holliman@psknet.com>

To: "James Holliman" <suzanne@tombigbee.net>
Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2002 2:26 PM

Subject:  Your ideas:

Dear Juanita:

You are right. These new stones are exact govt. issue, even with the use of white marble. Granite, of course,
would be more durable but not traditional. The shape and size of the stones is exactly like the original
Confederate stones.

Good idea to ask your friend in the Hamilton area if he knows about this puzzie. If he does, please getan
address so that | can write the ones responsible. | would hope that we can find an email address to hasten the
search and | can send them photos of Uriah's line.

Please ask Mrs. Mitchell if there is anything ! can do for her. | would be delighted to send her slick photo copies
of anything in my family collection. | have a weaith of photos of the sons of John Thomas Holliman at all ages. If
you will send me her postal address, | will write her a proper thank you letter.

I've got some more stuff on the Lucas ancestors of Mary Polly Lucas Holliman. Next up, 1 will try to dig it out of
my files and ship you a copy.

i really looking forward to the articles that you are publishing in "TRACKS". | stay so busy with new problems in
Holliman and Blakeney genealogy that | don't have time to publish anything !

Love, Doc

8/22/2002
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Doc. Holliman

From: "landon ramsey" <landonramsey@surfbest.net>
To: "Doc Holliman" <holliman@psknet.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 21, 2002 6:56 PM

Subject:  Picture of Warren and Millie Walters

Hey Doc,
Good to hear from you, and I will be more than happy to share all that | have including pictures....My line

James Grantson Holiman and Elizabeth Bryant.....gggg grandfather
Warren Holiman and Millie Walters......ggg grandfather
Tillman Howe Holiman and Mary E Brumbelow.....great great grandfather
William Joshua Holiman and Sarah Ann Holiman (His cousin).....great grandfather
Louis Calvin Holiman and Mary Ida Shepard.....grandfather and grandmother
Mary Estelle Holiman (my mother) and Landon Wolfgang Ramsey (my dad)
Landon Michael Ramsey (ME, Mike) and Deborah Lynn Gilbert
Elise Nicole Ramsey my daughter 15 yr.. old...

| have a lot more information that | will begin to send you, but | would like to know just how far and much info you
would like to have....please let me know if the picture comes through ok...

Warren Holiman and Millie Walters

This picture is hanging in the Grant County Museum in Sheridan, AR. The wagon train that we was leading left
Anson

County, SC stopping in AL for several years and then moving and settling down in Saline County (the part where
they settled is now

Grant County) and establishing a town that was named Belfast, this about 1840. | live about 15 miles from the
cemetery where Warren, Millie, along with many other Holliman's that can on the wagon train, with several other
families. | have pictures of their graves and a picture that the Grant County Historical Society place at the site of
Old Belfast that is no longer there. On this granite stone is a list of all the people that where on the wagon train
who stayed and the very first residents of Belfast...if this is the

kinda of info you are wanting, just let me know...

Hope to hear from you soon, and in the time being | will be getting up dates and articles about Warren and his
family...to send to you....take care.

Mike Ramsey

8/21/2002
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Doc. Holliman

From: “Juanita Holliman" <suzanne@tombigbee.net>
To: <holliman@psknet.com>

Cc: <suzanne@tombigbee.net>

Sent: Sunday, August 04, 2002 12:01 AM

Subject: JUSTANOTE

Doc: Hello, hope the reunion was great for you all. We were sorry to miss it and had intended
to attend, but we had made reservations at Orange Beach before we realized it was for the
same weekend. As you know, my computer had been out of order (died in fact) and | now
have a new one. | had Amy send you a note about this.

Did you get to Winfield to visit the cemetery? Just before we left for vacation on Thurs. of last
week | sent you an email with directions to my house in case you did get to Winfield and had
time to stop by. | got home, looked at my emails and found that this one had not ever been
sent. | must have had an error in the address, or whatever.

One thing | had tried to send you was the attached pic. of Mary Lucas Holliman. | visited the
lady | know who descends from her and made a picture of the tintype picture she has.
Unfortunately, it is a dark picture with little contrast and the day was not the best for
photographing it (it was rainy). |intend to visit her again and take the picture outside and
trying it again.  The lady who has the picture is Ann Mitchell and she is almost 86 years old.
She descends from Uriah and Mary Lucas Holliman through their son, John T.Holliman who
married Sarah Corbett. John T. and Sarah Holliman's son, William Penn Holliman, is Ann's
father. William Penn married Tinny Lillian Johnson. Ann had a sister and three brothers. Two
of these brothers never married. Ann and these two unmarried brothers had no children.
There are two nieces in the next generation. I'm not sure if they belong to the brother or sister
or both to one or the other. (You would know better that |, but I'm sure that John T. Holliman
married someone besides Sarah Corbett, but Sarah was Ann's grandmother. She mentioned
the second marriage and additional children.) | do want to try to get a better copy of this
picture as | want to do an article for our "Tracks" (Marion CO. Gen. Society publication) about
her, using the good information you sent me earlier.

1 did do an article on James F. Holliman and used the letter he wrote his (then future) wife, the
school student list, and the pics. of tombstones you sent. | have a copy of this for you, will get
in mail soon.

Also, thanks for the pictures of yourself and the copies of the old picture you sent me in the
mail a while back. | now have a HP printer with a high resolution that hopefully will let me do
some good copies, also.

Also on the attachement is an obituary that appeared in the Fayette County newspaper a while
back. | thought you might be interested in seeing it.

We'd love to hear about the reunion. Looking forward to hearing from you. Juanita

8/28/2002
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Doc. Holliman

From: "Johnny and Sabra Sudberry" <j.ssud@sonet.net>
To: "Doc. Holliman" <holliman@psknet.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2002 12:31 PM

Subject: Re: Cornelius Holliman
Dear Doc:

SO wonderful to get this letter. | am in a mad dash to get to UAB for my treatment and will write more when | get
home. | need to get this info to the mapmaker. There are two Blooming Groves-Old and the newer one that just
goes by Blooming Grove. They are not far from each other. Old B.G. has few graves marked. Is he at the new
one or the old one? We are also trying to mark these unmarked graves with government markers. Even if you
don't know the exact spot, you can put it in the cemetery. We're about to order about 15 for different soldiers
buried in Lamar Co. | am just so glad to know someone knows where he is! | will write more tonight.

Gratefully!
Sabra

—--- Original Message -

From: Doc. Holliman

To: j.ssud@sonet.net

Sent: Wednesday, July 17, 2002 6:14 PM
Subject: Cornelius Holliman

Dear Sabra:

Yes, Mary Eimore told me of your plight. As a retired physician, you have my heart-felt empathy. | will pray for
you. | am living proof that prayers are answered. | had a massive heart attack and bypass surgery followed by
a massive hemorrhage, and | am here by the grace of God answering the prayers of others !

| have a great deal of information on Cornelius [my great-great-great grandpa]. His first wife, Elizabeth Plyler, is
buried under a stack roch grave in Springhill Cemetery in Tuscaloosa County, just south of the Fayette County
line. The cemetery is near Moores Bridge on the Sipsey River. There are "Springhill" cemeteries all over
Tuscaloosa, Fayette and Lamar counties. | have photographed 4 of them | | have ancestors in each.

My Dad, Cecil Rhodes Holliman, Esq., who died in 1986, had a cousin, John Hall Holliman. John Hall, now
deceased, knew exactly where Cornelius was buried, and he promised Dad that he would show him the
grave. | found all this info in Dad's genealogy notes. My Dad was a great genealogist. Alas, he and Dad
never got to make the trip: both were getting old and unable to drive. He and Dad lived in Birmingham. John
Hall was the youngest son of Lt. James Franklin Holliman, Co. B, 58th Alabama Infantry Regt. CSA, and John
Hall lived until about 1970 - 1980. CORNELIUS IS BURIED in an unmarked grave in Blooming Grove
Cemetery, on Highway 49 between Crossville and Beaverton, AL, in Lamar County. | will be in this cemetery
about July 29th ! I'm going to Alabama to the Blakeney Reunion next week: see:

www.BlakeneyFamily.org and then going to Fayette and Lamar counties to do some research [I'll be staying
at the Blakeney fishing camp in Newtonville.

There is a "Springhill Southern Baptist Cemetery" just west of Millport. Elijah Holliman and his last wife [of 3]
are buried there. He was the son of Charles Holliman, brother of Cornelius. There is a "Springhill Cemetery"
just north of Bluff Community in northern Fayette County where the wife of Pvt. Uriah Holliman, Co. B, 58th
Alabama Inf. Regt. is buried. She was Mary Polly Lucas Holliman, one of the great characters in our Holliman
line. She was my great-great grandma. Uriah, who died from measles on 8 May 1862, at Okolona, MS, was
my great-great grandpa. He was the son of Cornelius. Uriah's grave is unmarked but in the Confederate
Cemetery in Okolona.

Cornelius was a deacon and benefactor of the Springhill Church in Tuscaloosa County. Thus, his first wife,
Elizabeth Plyler is buried there. | don't know where Elizabeth Rainwater is buried.

7/18/2002
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| use USGS topographic maps to find exact locations of all these ancient cemeteries. | have several dozen
maps of Fayette County and surrounding counties which go with me every time | go to AL.

| would be delighted to receive any scans you can give me on any aspect of Cornelius' life. | don't have any
maps on him except the very early land patent maps of Fayette County. Try:
www.rootsweb.com/~alfayett/FayetteCoAL.htm  Then scroll down to the section on old land patent maps
posted by LaFave. You will have several map sections to pick over. Cornelius' land will appear on some. Be
patient: these are slow to download.

As soon as | send this, | will send a photo of the suspected grave of Elizabeth Plyler. There are several stack
rock graves in this cemetery. Her's is one of them. Remember, this in Tuscaloosa Co., just south of Fayette

Co., just off Route 171 [Moores Bridge]. | have hundreds of photos and pictures of Hollimans. Just ask and |
will send immediately. | have a great scanner - printer. If you have any pictures of Hollimans or collaterals, |
would be in your debt for email copies. More to come.

My warmest regards to you and yours, Doc Holliman

Rhodes B. Holliman, Ph.D., M.D. (ret) 5684 Howell Drive, Dublin, VA 24084 (540)674-1503
holliman@psknet.com
| am 74 and my cardiac health is failing.

7/18/2002
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Doc and Phyliis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: <holliman2@wwisp.com>
Sent: Sunday, June 17, 2001 6:23 PM

Subject:  Notes from John Thomas Holliman {CSA]

To: Walter Holliman, Adoiph and Kay Bilakeney, William Morales, James Reed Blakeney, Tom Holcomb

These abbreviated notes on the reverse side were written in pencil from Fayette, Alabama, about 1926.

John Thomas was bom in Fayette County, AL, on 23 April 1844 and died there on 7 December 1930. These
notes document the events in his life in the waning days of the Civil War and thereafter. He was a Private in
Company H, 41st Alabama Infantry Regiment.

Miles Bobo, mentioned herein, was also a member of Company H: John South's unit cannot be identified.
John Thomas Holliman was the son of Uriah H. Holliman [1816 - 1862] and Mary Polly Lucas Holliman. While
in the Confederate Army, Uriah and his son, Charles Daniel, died of disease at Okalona, Mississippi. Another
son in the Confederate Army, Elijah, died of typhoid in Georgia. Another son, Lt. James Franklin Holliman,
was captured at Missionary Ridge, TN, and spent the remainder of the War at Johnson's Island Prison, in
Lake Erie.

Uriah H. Holliman and Mary Polly Lucas Holiiman had 12 children. Of these, 4 sons and the father served the
Confederacy: two of these sons and the father died in service.

John Thomas Holliman is buried at Cains Ridge Baptist Cemetery about 4 miles south of Fayette, AL, on
County Route 159. He is interred next to his second wife, Martha Jane Walker Holliman.
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Mr. Brett Holliman Tuesday, 3 Sept. 2002
1135 First Avenue, NW
Fayette, AL 35555

Dear Cousin:

Ever since Juanita Holliman sent me your name and address, I have been spending time
preparing a set of photos for you and putting together information that you may not have. This
will be mailed to you as soon as possible.

T understand that your great grandfather was Lt. James Franklin Holliman, CSA. My great
grandfather was his brother, Pvt. John Thomas Holliman, Co. H, 41* Ala. Inf. Regt. James
Franklin, therefore, was my great-great uncle. You and I share the same pedigree that is a
patriarchy that goes back to John Holliman, born in Hertfordshire, England, in 1572. I will send
you a copy of our complete pedigree in my next letter. Iinherited my Father’s genealogy notes of
60 years at his death in 1986, and I have been consolidating his information by use of the
computer. I wish that you had a computer online.

I am very grateful for your kind efforts at the Holliman-Stewart Cemetery at Bluff. I was there in
1999 and it was unchanged, and then I saw Uriah’s stone in 2001, and then two more had
appeared by July, 2002, when I was there. [ really appreciate the memorials that you have
erected for our family.

1 have excellent photos of John Thomas Holliman, his second wife, Martha Jane Walker, and all
of their sons. Ihave some poor quality photos of James Franklin and his mother, Mary Polly
Lucas Holliman. You may know that she is buried under a beautiful stone at Springhill
Cemetery just north of Bluff. John Thomas is buried next to Martha Jane at Caines Ridge
Cemetery about 4 miles south of Fayette on county Route 159.

A little info on myself and I will close this for tonight: it is late here (10:57 PM). I am the only
son of Cecil Rhodes Holliman, Esq., son of James Monroe Holliman, Esq., son of John Thomas
Holliman, Civil War Veteran. Iam a retired missionary physician (Guatemala) and medical
educator. I am 74 years old and have dedicate what remains of my life to searching our family
tree and helping others in the family with photos and genealogy information. Iam particularly
interested in collecting and copying old family pictures and I have a big collection as you will see.
1 print copies of these on my computer and give these to family members. I have 2 sons, James
(48), a trauma surgeon, and Dan (46), a specialist in internal medicine.

I was in Fayette for 4 days in late July doing research at the Library and Courthouse and visiting
family in Newtonville and Tuscaloosa. I spent much of my youth hunting and fishing in the
Sipsey Bottoms with my great uncles. As you may know, we descend from Cornelius who had 2
brothers (Charles and Warren) who came to Newtonville about 1835 with their families from
Anson County, NC. Comelius would be our 3-great grandfather and his son, Uriah, our 2-great
grandfather. I found the cemetery where Cornelius is buried but his grave is not marked. Itis Old
Blooming Grove Cemetery, north of Crossville, in Lamar County. I have hunted for Charles’
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grave for years but the search is hopeless. He died about 1840-1841 and is buried somewhere
around Newtonville. Warren moved on to Arkansas about 1845, changed the spelling to
“Holiman”, and I have a poor photo of him and his wife and good photos of their gravesite.
Charles and Warren would be our 4-great uncles.

I promised that I would quit for tonight. I printed an 8 X 10 photo of James Franklin for you
tonight and it will follow in a day or two with several other photos. I hope that you will find time

to correspond and I know that you have a lot to offer me. I’ll do my “homework” and get a parcel
off to you that will be sure to please.

Best regards from your new-found cousin, Rhodes B. Holliman, Ph.D., M.D. (ret.)

5684 Howell Drive, Dublin, Virginia 24084  (540) 674-1503 Holliman@psknet.com
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Doc. Holliman

From: "Doc. Holliman" <holiiman@psknet.com>

To: "James Holliman" <suzanne@tombigbee.net>
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2002 8:33 PM

Attach:  ~MAP0000.jpg

Subject: Memorial stones:

Dear Juanita and James:

Another big mistake. This should be my great grandpa and son of Uriah. He is actually buried at Caines Ridge
Cemetery on Rt. 159 just south of Fayette. He was in Co. H of the 41st Alabama Infantry Regt., but his dates are
alt wrong. They should be: 23 April 1844 - 7 Dec. 1930. | sat in his lap as an infant !

This has become a real challenge. All these new stones and | can't find out who is putting them there. They
really need some help, and I'm just the guy who can supply it.

PLEASE HELP ME UNCOVER THIS MYSTERY. I WILL BE ETERNALLY GRATEFUL. LOVE, Doc

8/21/2002
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From: "Pauline Blakeney" <pbblakeney@yahoo.com>
To: "Doc. Holliman" <holliman@psknet.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2002 3:57 PM

Subject: Re: Lidia Ann Nabors

--- "Doc. Holliman" <holliman@psknet.com> wrote:
>

> ----- Original Message -----

>From: Doc

> To: Pauline

> Sent: Monday, July 15,2002 10:15 PM

> Subject: Lidia Ann Nabors

>

>

>D CORRECTION

Doc, I think that I made a mistake in writing about Lidia.

She was married at John Duckworth's home, the home of her father.

Paulineear Pauline:
=
> Here is what I have done with the old portraits. John Thomas (to
> follow) came out better. I am very grateful for your help. I now
> have a complete set of photos of all of William's children by both
> wives. I will see that you get a set printed on my new equipment.
> You will be sorely missed at the reunion. Love, Doc
> 2

> ATTACHMENT part 2 image/jpeg name=~MAP0001 .jpg
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